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- —~ 1 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
2 OIL CONSERVATICN DIVISION
State Land Office Building
3 Santa Fe, New Mexico
21 November 1978
4 .
EXAMINER HEARING
5
8 )
IN THE MATTER OF: )
7 )
Application of Harvey E. Yates )
8 Company, Inc., for a dual ) CASE
completion, Eddy County, New Mexico ) 6380
’ )
-\
) ogs., |
§E§§ .| BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter
’“\;E s 12
- § ‘! TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
- N ‘f ‘3
=11
| §§§i 14
5 APPEARANCES
For the 011 Conservation Lynn Teschendorf, Esq.
16 Division: Legal Counsel for the Division
. State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

"l For the Applicant: Roberi Sirand, IZag. :
P, O. BOX 1933
Roswell, New Mexico
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MR. NUTTER: We'll call next Case 6380.

MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 6380. Application of
Harvey E. Yates Company, Inc., for a dual completion, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

MR. STRAND: I'm Robert Strand, Roswell, New
Mexico. I'm the attorney for Harvey Yates Company, and in
Case 6380 we will have one witness, Mr. Paul White.

(Witness sworn.)

PAUL G. WHITE
being called as a witness and having been duly sworn upon

his oath, testified as follows, to-wit:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. STRAND:

Q. State your name, please.

A Paul G. White.

0 Mr. White, what is your occupation?
A Petroleum Engineer.

) Have you been retained by Harvey Yates Com-
pany for the purpose of testifying as to the application in

Case Number 63807

A Yes, sir.
Q Have vou testifizsd before the Commission
previously?
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A, Yes, 1 have.
o Are your gualificaticone a matter of record

before the Commission?
A Yes, sir, they are.
MR. STRAND: My. Examiner, are »
qualifications satisfactory?
MR. NUTTER: Yes, they are.
Q {(Mr. Strand continuing.) Mr. White, would
you briefly explain the purpose of the appnlication in Case
Number 63802
a Harvey Yates seeks to obtain approval for

a dual completion of the upper zone in the Pennsylvanian,

or Canyon Zone, and the lower zone in the Morrow Gas Zone,

in their Travis Deep No. 3 Well.
0. Mr. White, would you briefly describe the

completion-and production history in the Travis 3 Well?

A The Travis No. 3 Vell was completed first in
the Morrow Zone and flowed for sixty days on the emergency
nerind and then a bridge plug was set over the Morrow Zone
and this bridge plug is in place now, and the well was per-
forated in the Canyon Zone and is producing from the Canyon
oil zone at the present time.

The well is located 1982 feet from the east
line, 660 feet from the north line, Section 13, Township 18

South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

L
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o Mr. White, I refer you to what has been marked

as Exhibit Number One, and was this exhibit prepared by you

or under your supervision?
A 1+ was prepared under my supervision.
Q Would you please identify the exhibit and

explain its contents?

A This exhibit shows the location of the Travis

Deep No. 3 Well, and in Section 13, 18, 28, and

-~ 1
t aisC

e

shows in red a boundary of an area covered by an operating

agreement, and the operator of this unit that is bound by

red on the plat. Tt's operated by HEYCO, or Harvey E. Yates

Company .

0 Mr. White, referring to page two of the ex-
hibit, does this show the leases and wells offsetting the V
Travis Deep No. 3 Well?

) Yes, Sir, it does.

o vou refer to an operating agreement. what
n 1imitations under that agreerent?

A The depth 1imitations are basically from
500 feet below the base of the san Andres to the top of the
Barnett Shale. |

Qo Mr. White, is the Travis 3 Well, and all of

the offset welis shown on page two, are they all within that

depth l1imitation and subject to that agreement?

N ves, sir, that is correct.

- —1
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3 ' 1 Q 1 refer you to what has peen marked as pxhibit
» 21 Number TWO. Will you please jdentify this exhibit and ex-
] ' 3| plain its contents?
Ny 4 A Exhibit Numeer Two is a letter written by
T 5 Mr. Fred Yates and this jetter went out to all of the offset

6 operators, and it requests the temporarily abandoning of
Y the Morrow Zone, ©T bridging cEE the Morrow Zone, and at-
8 tempting a completion in the Canyon: and then at the future ~f

9 at some future date drilling this well, dual completind the

oss. 10 well.
By
; 'fé n AFE'S, OF authorizations for expenditures,
w
- O%e3 -
M,'-E 'i’g 12 were sent out to all of the offset operators, and these are
FEa; : : ' :
> Eé{-‘ 13 signed and we have s;gned copies, npot -~ VWe have s;gned
-l
3%;‘; 14 copies of all the offset operators in the area. and also
15| a copy of the authorization of expenditure which was mailed
1B§ cut.

T MR. NUTTER: Now Ly offset operators you mean

8 the interest owneis in rhis operating area?
19 A yes, sir, that's correct.
L MR. NUTTER: They're participating owners,
n actually?
2 A ves, Sir. that's correct.
23 MR. NUTTER: OKay-
- 24 Qo (Mr. strand continuing.) Mr. White, 1 refer -l-
i -
- » refer you to what has been marked as Exhibit Number Three. X
o i
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Was this exhibit prepared by you ©Or under your supervision?

1.8 Yes, sir. this exhibit was prepared by me.
Q Would you please jdentify and explain this
exhibit?
A This is a schematic giagram of the mechanical

dual completion of the’Travis peep NO. 3, as proposed by

Harvey E. yates Company.

1t shows all of the casing, tubing. the paral-

jel strings of tubing: +he packers and their position in
the well, the Canyon oil perforations, and the Morrow gas
perforations, plugged pack TD, and tops of cement.

e Mr. White, in your opinion does this proposed

procedure and technique conform with accepted engineering

A Yes, Sir. it Gdoes, and in fact is the, pro-~

pably, the best method of dually completing this well.

o And in youxr opinion it does comply'with.the
rules and regulations of the Commigsion?

A Yes, sir.

Q Mr. White, please refer To i nehihit Numbex

Four and jdentify this exhibit.

A Exhibit wumber Four is @ coliar and perfor-
ating log on the Travis Deep Unit No. 3, and we we, for
purposes of examination, we have colored in the Morrow Gas

gone in red down at 10,373 to 10,994, and then on the sawe
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log we have Ccolored in blue the Canyon oi} Zone overall

Perforationg from 983¢ down to 992¢.
Q Mr, White, ipn YOUr apiniop would thig log
tend to Show that the intervailsg as you'vye designateq them

are separate and‘distinct?

A Yes, sir,

o Two Z0nes?

A Yes, sir that js CoOrrect,

1] Referrlng to Exhibit Number rjiye was thig

is in the 52 to 59 degree range API, and the gravity in the
Canyon Zone, or the liquids so1g from there in May of '78,
is in the range of 41 to 45 gravity, showing 4 distinct dif-
ference in the gravity of the crude oil ang the condensate
from the Morrow Zone.

Q Mr, White, referring to Exhin: Number Sjix

and Seven, were these alsgo Prepared by you?
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A Yes, sir, they were prepared by me.
0 Would you please explain the data contained
in those twWC exhibits?
A We used Exhibit six to identify the differ-

ences in the liquids and we used Exhibit Seven == six and

ceven to identify the difference in the gas quality from the

two zones.

These exhibits were taken directly from a

gas chromatigraph furnished by El Pasc pipeline Company,

the purchaser of the gas, and it shows the MO percent of the
different products in the gas. It jdentified the specific
gravity and BTU in the Morrow Zone as specific gravity .969,
BTU 1661.

and in the Canyon zZone the specific gravity
of the gas was .688 and the BTU of that gas was 1192,

which indicates quite a difference in the —= in the gas from

c Morzow aml Las 9as £xom the Canyon.
o Referring to Exhibit Number Eight, did you

again prepare this exhibit?

A ves, sir, 1 prepared +his exhibit.
o Will you explain the content?
A Yes, Sir. rThis is a flowytest‘conducted on

the Morrow Zone on March the 7th, 1978, and the Canyon Zone,

e A
“

I TN
conyv

cn May 17th. 1978.

We've prepared this exhibit mainly to shov

20 SEEG
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the @ifference in flowing pressures on
difference in gas/liquid ratios.
the gas/liquid ratio of the Morrow Zoné

and the gas/liquid ratio on the Canyon Zone is
feet to one barrel,

gas/iiquid ra

from field tests run by the pumper in the field.
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+he two zones and the
The exhibit shows that

2 is 101,050-to-1
1290 cubic
jndicating the wide difference in the
s+ine from the two zones.

Q What was the source of this particular data?

A The source of the data on the flow test was

Q My. White, is it your opinion, then, that

these two zones which you've referred to are separate and

distinct zones of production?

A Yes, sir, that is correct.

MR. STRAND: Mr. Examiner, I move the admissioT

of Exhibits One through Eight.

MR, NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibits One through

e

Eight will be adnitted in evViiEnct.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. NUTTER:
Q Mr. White, do you have any jdea as to the

respective bottom hole pressures for these two zones?

e . Ng, sir, we had the -- we had the Morrow

bottom hole pressure put we 3id not have the Canyon bottom

hole préssure.
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sure will run

The MorT oW pottom hole pressh

,\ \ N
2 about 1000 psi over the Canyon pottom hole pressure-
3 wr. NUTTER: are there any further questionrs
: j al of Mr- White? HE may o¢ excused-
A’ 3 s po you have anythingd gurther, Mr- gerand?
’f 8 MR. STRAND: Just one ~° a couple qore gues”
§ ;1 pions, Wr- ExamineX -
)
: ’ REDIRECT EXPMINATION
i
o3 0| py MR. STRAND:
\‘ \ g_ -::;i " Q My . Wniteé. do you feel that approval of this
!" 3% 3; 12 apphc‘tivn will prOV1de Harvey E. Yates company the oppor~
%%i% 13 runity to produce its just and equmtable share of producti.on?
3- ","-, 4 A Yyes, sir, I 4o«
; 15 0 Do you also feel it will preVent waste and
| 16| protect correlative rights:
i A ves, SiTr-
| .. STRAND: chat's 211 T have, Mr- gxaminer
e MR. NUTTER: 1£ therxre are no rurther questions l
2| of the witnesss he may be excused- {
2 Do you have anything furthelr >, Mx . gtrand?
n MR. STRAND: Nothing gurther- '
. » MR. WUTTER: Does anyone have anything they
- 241 yish tO off.et jn Case MumbeX 63807
25 l We'll +ake the case underx .adwnsement.
~1uded.) ! -
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

¢{pEly  ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
W asf OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA POST OFFICE BOX 2008
GOVERNDR STATE LAND OFFICE BUNDWG
BANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7301

SECRETARY January 17, 1979 (5051 627-2434

Re: CASE NO. 6380
Mr. Robert Strand ORDER NO, _R-5899

Attorney-at-Law
‘Pe O, Box 1933
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Applicant:

Harvey E. Yates Companx, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclesed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

urs very tru

JOE D. Y
Director

JDR/fQ

Copy of order also sent to:

Bobbs OCC x
Axrtesia OCC .3
Aztec OCC

Other
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF HARVEY E.

CASE NO.
Orderxr No.

YATES

COMPANY, INC. FOR A DUAL COMPLETION,

EDDY, COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER

OF THE DIVISION

ZX THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a. m. on
Novenber 21. 1978, at Santa Fe, New Hexico, before Examiner

NOW, on thisléth

Director, having considered the testimony, the
the recommendations of the Examiner, and being

in the prenises,

FPINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Harvey E. Yates Company, Inc.,
seeks authority to complete its Travis Deep Unit Well No. 3,
located in Unit B of Section 13, Township 18 South, Range 28
Rast, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, as a dual completion I
{conventional) to produce oil) £:6& the Travis-Upper Pennevlwr=znl,
ool and gas from the Morziow formaticn through parallel strings

Of enhins Lid

$ng, wich separation of the zones to be achieved by means

day of January, 1979,

of a packer set at approximately 9700 feet.

(3) That the mechanics of the proposed dual completion are
feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

{4) That approval of the subject application will prevent

waste and protect correlative rights.

IT IS8 THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Harvey E. Yates Company, Inc.,-

-

6380
R-5899

the Division
record. and :
fully advised i

iy
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-2-
Case No. 6380
Order No. R-5899

is hereby authorized to complete its Travis Deep Unit Well No.

3, located in Unit B of Section 13, Township 18 South, Range

28 Rast, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, as a dual completion
(conventional) to produce oil from the Travis-Upper Pennsylvanian
Pool and gas from the Morrow formation, through parallel strings

of tubing, ssparated by a packer sat at approximataly 9700 feet.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete,
operate, a uce said well in accordance with the provisions
of Rule 112-A of the Division Rules and Regulations insofar as
said rule is not inconsistent with this order;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take Packer
Leakage Tests upon completion and annually thereafter during
the Annual Shut In Pressure Test Period for the Morrow gas scne,

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

;5 entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.
é DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
£ above designated.
i ATE OF NEW MEXICO
‘ B : IVISION
% Director
E
E
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HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY
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The area outlined in red represents the unit area
covered by a joint operating agreement dated June 1,
1976 designating Harvey E. Yates Company as operator
and covering depths from 500' below the base of the
San Andreas Formation down to the top of the Barnett
Shale or 100 feet below the deepest statigraphic
interval penetrated in the initial test well drilled
under said agreement but, in any event no* below the
top of the Solid Mississippian Lime.
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{908) 523 . 000}

PETROLEUM PRODUCERS

SUITE 1000 BECURITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
#ailing Address: P. O. Box 1933

ROSWELL. MIW MEXICO - $8201

o éHARVEY E. YATES COMPANY, INC.

April 28, 1972

TRAVIS DEEP UNIT WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
{See Attached Mailing List)

Re: Harvey E. Yates Company,
Travis Deep Com Well #3
NW/4 NE/4 Sec. 13,
T-18S, R-28E, N.M.P.M.
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The captioned well was completed as a Morrow producer. We have
sold the Morrow production for 60 days under an emergency contract to El
Paso Natural Gas Company. This contract ended April 15, 1978.

We now recommend temporarily abandoning the Morrow and attempting a
completion in the Canyon. As you are aware, the Canyon is present in
the #? Travis, and is a prolific oil zone. The porosity zones to be -
perforated occur in the interval 9830-9920°'.

At some future time after entering into a long-tor: coniliact for
the disposition of Morrow gas, assuming our completion in the Canyon is
successful, we will dually complete this well.

Attached are two copies of an AFE covering the costs of testing and
completing this well in the Canyon formation. If vem 2rz 25 Sgicemenc

with this proposal. rlozzi =ign and return one copy to us at your earli-
est conveniocnce.

Yours very truly,

p A c’f;:c’.'

fPred G. Yates
Vice President

/ir .
BEFORE EXAMIER NUT‘:E
ey ATION DiYisOl
* ik CC‘;“?.S';’:K‘,’.".: O
EXHIBIT NO o o s
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HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

; " AFE To Plug Off Morrow Formation And
Recomplete in Canyon Formation

INTANGIBLES

S

well Service Unit
Baker Packers and Rental Tools
Perforating

Treating - Acidizing
Test Tank

BOP

Completion Fluids
Engineering Services
Transportation

Pump Truck

Wire Line Services
Labor

<n

(V. IRV -

-
[ 4
(1
[4
.

v e w
i
g8
[=]

.

§888

W -

N
288

-

g
338888888888

o
(=4

[.g

Total Intangibles $28,050.00

TANGIBLES

LP Separator 1,9500.00
Miscellaneous Comnections and Valves 500 .00

Total Tangibles -

1,500.00

" ten-

- e
AvEar »
LRI AR RN L2, 387 0

« 2 Incanginie 29.550.00

APPROVED BY:

i

Company: :

Date:

oMU W e SN % YRR VLTIV A KA M M I OIS
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; INTANGIBLES

Well Service Unit
Baker Packers and Rental Tools
Perforating

Treating - Acidizing
Test Tank

BOP

Completion Fluids
Engineering Services
Transportation

Pump Truck

Wire Line Services
Labor

[

Total Intangibles

TANGIBLES

LP Separator i
Miscellaneous Connections and Valves

Total Tangibles

Total Tangible and Intangible

AR

ATE?: A
By: /7T 4 <f”—-‘_. L/
T Assistant Cashier ;

{

o hire o] e

: HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

Tiav, s Decp Corn. wreff 23

1 AFE To Plun Otf Morrow rurwmation And
Recomploete in Canyon Formation

$7,000.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
5,000.00
500.00
300.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
500.00
250.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

$28,050.00

1,000.00
__500.00

1,500.00

_29,550.00

TR O

Rogers Aston, Co-Trustee of the "C"
Trust U/W/0 Bert Aston
and :

First National Bank in Dallas,
Co-Trustee of the "C" Trust
U/W/O Bert Asto

By: 2 24
Vice President-Trust

R T T TR U

T
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HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

AFE To Plug Off Morrow Formation And
Recomplete in Canyon Formation

\ _E_l!'g_A_NCIBI.F.S
l Well Service Unit $7,000.00
: Baker Packers and Rental Tools 4,000.00
Perforating 3,500.00
Treating - Acidlzing ' 5,000.00 ;
Test Tank 500.00 ]
BOP 300.00
5 Completion Fluids 1,000.00
§ Engineering Services 3,000.0C i
; Transportation 500.00 ’ 1
Pump Truck 250.00 :
Wire Line Services 2,000.00
Labor 1,000.00 q
Total Intangibles $28,050.00
TANGIBLES
LP Separator 1,000.00
: Miscel laneous Connections and Valves 500.00
Total Tangibles 1,500.00
Total Tangible and Intangible 29,550.00

APPROVED BY:

%

-~ .
Company:

Date: : *5;:'/Q? —7 AF’

ry i, | frenie ew

v o kAR B L T
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HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

AFE To Plu;; Off Morrow Formation And
! Recomplete in Canyon Formation

INTANGIBLES

Well Service Unit $7,000.00
Baker Packers and Rental Tools 4,000.00 -
Perforating 3,500.00
Treating - Acidizing 5,000.00
Test Tank 5006.00
Bop 300.00
Completion Fluids 1,000.00
Engineering Services 3,000.00
Transportation 500.00
Pump Truck 250.00
Wire Line Services 2,000.00
Labor 1,000.00
Total Intangibles ‘ $28,050.00
TANGIBLES
§ LP Separator 1,000.00
i Miscellaneous Connections and Valves 500.00

Total Tangibles 1,500.00

Total Tangible and Intangible 29,550.00

APPROVED BY:

Company: _Hondo Oil §_§§§_Comp§ax_
Date: ___ May 18, 1978

B o e - -~ T . }
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HARVEY F. YATES COMPANY

AFE To Pluy Off Morrow Formation And
Recomplete in Canyon Tormation

Well Service Unit
Baker Packers and Rental Tools
Perforating
Treating - Acidizing
Test Tank

ROP

Completion Fluids
Engineering Services
Transportation

Pump Truck

Wire Line Services
Labor

Total Intangibles

TANGIPLES

LP Separatorx
Hiscellaneous Connections and Valves

Total Tangibles

Total Tangible and Intangible

APPROVED BY:

f’ - e
B /' 4 /"‘
/'..'/ /‘/ ] Vet o
L ANV e
— /'.
Company: T e 2 e -
Date: _;:>-” R

e i

$7,000.00
4 ,000.C0
3,500.00
5,000.00
500.00
300.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
500.00
250.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

LS Bh-destteme

wn
[=]
o O
o
O <

|

$28,050.00

1,500.00

29,550.00
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HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY
’)L, Lt -
AFE To Plug Off Morrow Formation And
Recomplete {n Canyon Formation

3

INTANGTBLBS
Well Service Unit $7.000.00
paker Packers and Rental Tools 4,000.00
perforating 3,500.00
Treating ~ Acidizing 5,000.00
Test Tank 500.00
BOY 300.00
Completion Fluids 1,000.00
Engineering services 3,000.00
Transportation 500.00
pump Truck 250.00
Wire Line Services 2.000.00
Labor 1,000.00
Total Intangibles $28,050.00
TANGIPLES
LP Se¢parator 1,000.00
MiscellaneousS Connections and Valves 500.00
Total Tangibles 1,500.00
Total Tangible and intangible 29,550.00

APPROVED BY:

) L
NN TN Ve LN Tt
~

o

Rogers Aston, individually, and as Trustec
Company: _ of listher /\s\‘(l\_\'_;l_;ﬂ_sts Nos, | &
pate: May 12, 1978

e ——_—— e e
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HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

AFE To Plug 0ff Morrow Formation And
Recomplete in Canyon Formation

4

L« T INTANGIBLES,
Well Service Unit $7,000.00
L Baker Packers and Rental Tools 4,000.00
: pPerforating 1,500.00
: Treating - Acidizing 5,000.00
i Test Tank 500.00
i BOP .300.00
Completion Fluids 1,000.00
Engineering Services 3,000.00
Traneportation 500.00
pump Truck 250.00
Wire Line Services 2,000.00
i Labor 1,000.00
Total Intangibles ~ $28,050.00
- !} %
TANGIBLES
= LP Separator 1,000.00
; Miscellaneous Connections and Valves 500.00
‘ Total Tangibles 1,500.00
1
2 moral Yangihle and Tntangible 29,550.00
td _
; APPROVED
i
E :
— T R /4
E % /%ate B
K _
| :

T




HARVEY E. YATES CGMPANY

AFE To Pluyg Off Morrow Formation And
Tl : Recomplete in Canyon Formation

‘ [

INTANGIBLES
ﬁ Well Service Unit $7.,000.00
1 Baker Packers and Rental Tools 4,000.00
i Perforating, 3,500.00
: Treating - Acidizing 5,000.00 §
! Test Tank 500.00 ]
: BOP 300.00
Completion Fluids . 1,000.00
* Engineering Services 3,000.00
Transportation 500.00
Pump Truck 250.00
Wire Line Services 2,000.00
Labor 1,000.00
Total Intangibles $28,050.00
TANGIBLES ]
: LP Separator 1,000.00 :
Miscellaneous Connections and Valves 500.00 ;
Total Tangibles 1,500.00
Total Tangible and Intangible 29,550.00

APPROVED BY: gf
: B -

- C;fé; (:1‘“13 ziz ff?i?

Company: /)Z/[ o :"4

Date: : ’iiq(i?ﬂh

Genlio a0y fa

gy

Buia b . - -



HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

AFE To Pluy Off Morrow Format
Recomplete in Canyon Forma

INTANGIBLES

Well Service Unic

Raker Packers and Rental Tools
Perforating

Treating ~ Acidizing

Test Tank

BOP

Completion Fluids

Enzineering Services

e d
'!'ta:‘..°.$cr..a tida

Pump Truck
Wire Line Services
Labor

Total Intangibles

TANGIBLES

LP Separator
Miscellaneous Connections and Valves

et e menb A bt 45 e

Total Tangikles

; Total Tangible and Intangible

.
| [ mg
o
2

HOLLY ENERGY, INC.

Company:
Date: May 3, 1978

ARLE

ion And
tion

$7,000.00

4,000.00

3,500,00
5,000.00
500.00
300.00
1,000.00
3,000.00

5C0¢.00

250.00
2,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00
_500.00

$28,050.00

1,500.00

29,550.00

-

P
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: INTANGIBLES

Well Service Unit
Baker Packers and Rental Tools
Perforating
Treating - Acidizing
Test Tank

BOP

Completion Fluids
Engineering Services
Transportation

Pump Truck

Wire Line Services
Labor

Total Intangibles

TANGIPBLES

LP Separator
Miscellaneous Connections and Valves

Total Tangibles

i Total Tangible and Intangible

APPROVED RY:

HARVEY E. YATES CGMPANY

AFE Tu Tiup U7 Horrow Fformacion And
Recomplete in Canyon Formation

528483
835885

W -
-
W
[ =
[
)

8288888388837

1

;.

1,900.00

500.00

$28,050.00

1,500.00

29,550.00

7 S :
7 s / " //// A N
7 - 4 - h
E Compamy: FAIROIL, LTD,
Date: 5-2-78 L
i
- e
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HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

AFE To Plup Off Morvow Formation And
Recomplete {n Canyon Formation

INTANGIBLES

Well Service Unit
Baker Packers and Rental Tools
Perforating
Treating - Acidizing
Test Tank

BOP

Completion Fluids
Engineering Services
Transportation

Puap Truck

Wire Line Services
Labor

Total intangibles

TANGIBLES

LP Separator

Miscellaneous Conunections and Valves

Taral Tanaiklne

Total Tangipic and intangibie

. . .

. -

*

588558458

3
8388888288888

1

|

£2
23

$28,050.00

1 s00 00
Sn0 0

]
]
]
A\
)
}
)

H-

APPROVED BY: T ———
Fi l: ’ “ \
P o
hnt 2 b A - 2 =
bater _ _ P '
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WARVEY E. YATES COMPANY 7 T RUE 3

ATE To Plug Off Morrow Formation And
in Canyon Formation

s b i n e

il E Recomplete an 32
s i .
: .,,,;"\’? %
] .4 -
1 ' INTANGIBLES
Well Service Unit $7,000.00
Baker Packers and Rental Tools 4,000.00
Perforating 3,5G0.00
Treating - Acidizing 5,000.00
Test Tank 500.0C
BOP 300.00
Completion Fluids 1,000.00
Engineering Services o 3,000.00
Transportation co 500.00
Pump Truck 250.00
Wire Line Services 2,000.00
Labor 11000.00
Total Intazupibles $28,050.090
TANCIBLES
LP Separator 1,000.00
- MIscellaneous Connections and Valves 500.00
Total Tangibles ‘ 11500.00
Total Tangible and Intangible 29,550.00
_ -

e e L

,,
I




HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY

i AFE To Plug Off Morrow Formation And
Recomplete {n Canyon Formation

.
i

INTANGIBLES
i
; Well Service Unit $7,000.00
i Baker Packers and Rental Toonls 4,000.00
| Perforating 3,500.00
‘ Treating - Acidizing 5,000.00
§ Test Tank 500.00
BCP 300.06
Completion Fluids 1,000.00
Engineering Services 3,000.00
Transportation 500.00
Pump Truck 250.00
Wire Line Services - 2,000.00
Labor 1,000.00
{
: Total Intangibles $28,050.00
!
TANGIBLES
LP Separator _ 1,900.00
Miscellaneous Connections and Valves 500.00
Total Tangibles 1,500.00
Tatal Tangibie and Intangiblae 29,550.00

I ATt F i

APPROVED BY:

} _._nggggisafzzgéiéz; e )

Cou:pany: _‘&QL/&‘CJIM..Z«:(.
~ T - Date; _ J_‘/"ZL'
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HRRVEY E. YATES comPANY

TRAVIS DEEP

OUNIT __ND 3

1980 FEL__T_A_h.Q_f_N_Q

SCHEMATIC -

I - 185 -CHE EDOY

pupyL. COMPLETION

—_ GOOUND 1LeVEL EVLEY:

—

" . .
IQ;L faasma L 2L
cw ST Pt C orw

Cavaent ?11 Sxn. - ?
T.f . C veeoloarall ‘

Cavwax¥r 300 5.
Tog- 1200" £ |Sefas

8} Casiva @ 2900’ ]‘

31’. NOOS Tubin
é‘ IO,QBO': ) <

2439

Ly | Carddealiar @ 310’
A

2§90 - TN 43" Frinrvels

(N

> 2% NBOS Tobing @ 120’

|, BaYar Molel k-2 facker @ 4700

a
w18 Cawhenhres  Sgewi
11340 - 10060 80" Isturvals

Canyon Rerfs (2830 - 9926)
1L

+ on

O -

> On }off Toel i Shait 55 Feil5S
| Baler Mela! DB Packer @ 10906

- Marrowd ﬁvs’ (\o‘ﬂl‘ \09“;)

L ene

¢
Back T. D, - 10T

s{"c‘u"aa @ wrio'

Camank - 900 Sn.

Tog $558' #/Suwine
| EXMIBIT NO
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¢
F"" HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY
- ' TRAVIS DEEP UNIT NO. 3
N :  1980' FEL, 660 FNL, 13-18S-28E
= ; EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICC
fté ’ é NovembeT 17, 1978
o : NAVAJO CRUDE OIL PURCHASING

% SALE_DATE GRAVITY OF LIQ NET BARRELS
!
= 06-78 203.42
3.12-78 172.06
: 3-17-78 167.33
| 3-21-78 193.61
i 3-28-78 180.65
§ 3-31-78 179.10
| NAVAJO
i
é SALE_DATE NET BARRELS
% 5-16-78 198.86
a 5-19-78 70.95
; 5-19-78 11'_7%%59
* 5 24-78 73.
2-25-78 198.82
| 5-27-78 164.15
H 5-28-78 AR
g c.28-78 176.80
% 5-28-78 199.58
i 5-29-78 156.84
; 5-30-78 169.53
5-31-78 200.34
- s 5-31-78 198.26

EXHIBIT NO.

"_‘H&dl,ln}l’wmli{'dﬂAn(xN-u\r e ke CE




HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY
TRAVIS DEEP UNIT NO. 3
1980' FEL, 660' FNL, 13-18S-28E

: EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

November 17, 1978

GAS CROMATOGRAPH (MORROW ZONE)

DATE: 6-5-78

PRODUCT NORMAL MOL% GPM
co 2 00.00 ~0.000
H2S 00.00 0.000
N 2 : 60.00 6.000
METHANE 47.20 0.000
ETHANE 30.88 8.254
PROPANE 14.96 4.115
1SO-BUTANE 01.68 0.549
NORM- BUTANE 03.59 1.131
! 1S0- PENTANE 00.61 0.223
i NORM-PENTANE 00.32 0.116
| HEXANE PLUS 00.76 0.332
% TOTALS 100.00 14.720
| SPECIFIC GRAVITY 0.969
BTU ‘ 1661

EXHIBIT NO.

- p . BE;" TROTTNE A MASRITIY b e

3 Pt
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PRy s

: ) ) RTL O A
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UADUVEY E_ YATES COMPANY

4%V As

TRAVIS DEEP UNIT NO. 3
1980' FEL, 660° FNL, 13-185-Z35Ct :
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO }
November 17, 1978

oo O

:
; GAS CROMATOGRAPH (CANYON) ;
i
DATE: 6-5-78 |
PRODUCT NORMAL MOL% GPM %
co 2 00.27 | 0.000 :
H2S 00.00 0.000 :
. N2 01.44 0.000 E
METHANE 80.07 0.000
ETHANE ' '12.95 3.462 :
PROPANE 03.78 1.040 E
1S0- BUTANE 00.36 0.118 :
NORM- BUTANE 00.75 0.236
150- PENTANE 00.13 0.048
NORM- PENTANE 00.13 0.047
HEXANE PLUS 00.12 0.052
TOTALS 100,00 5.003
SPECIFIC GRAVITY 0.688
BTU 1192
EXHIBIT NO.
]
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SORVET E. YATES COMPANY
TRAVIS BEEP ©NTT Ng 2

1880 FEL, 660° FNL. 13-18S- 28
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

November 17, 1978

FLOW TBEST MODDOW :GNE(ﬁhrch 7, 1978)

GAS: OIL/CONDENSATE WATER

576.0 MCF 5.7 BBLS -0-

TUBING PRESSURE CHOKE

2591 psig 16/64

GAS - LIQUID RATIO

101,050 cubic feet to 1 barrel

FLOWN TEST CANYON ZONE (May 17, 1973)

GAS : OIL/CONDENSATE WATER
148.0 MCF 114 BBLS - %22 BBLS
TUBING PRESSURE CHOKE
580 psig 24/64
GAS - LIQUID RATIO

S

1290>,ubic feet to 3 barrel
*LOAD WATER

WS
L IPRIRREER - * o o R
i T o ey s

EXHIBIT No.
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Page Z of 3 .
| ' Examines Heating - Tuesday - Ravember 21, 1978 Docket No. 18-78
220 /m;; Application of Harvey E. Yates Company, Inc., for a dual completion, Eddy County, New Mexico,
% | ‘\{nﬁ:licent in the above-styled cause, secks approval {or the dual completion of its Travis Deep Well
r’jf’!f- . + 3 located in Unit B of fection 13, Township 18 Souti, Reags 28 Bast, to nroduce ofil from the
, Travis-Upper Pennsylvanian Pool and gas from the Morrow formation, Eddy County, New Mexico, thraugh
; parallel strings of tubing.

E*‘.""J . CASE 6381: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for downicls comminsling. Fddv County, New Mexico.
: H B Applicant. fn the above~styled cause, secks approval for the downhole commingling of East Cottonwood

L : Creek-Wolfcamp and Atoka production within the wellborc of 1tz Liz»fe Howard "HK" Well No. 1 located
T w ’ in Unit K of Section 13, Township 16 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 6382: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for downhole commingling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Permo-Penn and

! Little Box Canyon-Atoka production within the wellbore of its Federal "HQ" Well No. 1 located in
Uait R of Section 5, Township 21 South, Range 22 East, Eddy Coumty, New Mexico.

CASE 63G63: Applicztion of Yates Petroleum Corporaifon for downhele "omingling. Eddy County, New Mexica.
Applicant, in the above~styled cause, seeks approval for the dowmbcle zommingling of Eagle Creek
Permo-Penn and the West Atoka-Morrow production within the wellbore of its Powell "DG" Com. Well No.
1 located ia Unit O of Section 35, Township 17 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

4 CASR 6384: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for dovmhole commingling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

¢ Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Permo-Pemn and

i Atoka production within the wellbore of its Federal "AB” Com. Well No. 5 located in Unit L of Section
21, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 6385: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for downhole commingling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Box Canyon Perwo-
Penn and Box Canyon-Strawn productfion within the wellbore of its Huber I-A Federal Well No. 2 located
in Unit P of Section 15, Township 21 South, Range 21 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 6386: Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Ellenburger, Devonian,
and McKee formations underlying the N/2 of Section 21, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, to be dedicated to its Langley Greer Com Well Ro. 1 located 1650 feet from the North line
and 1980 feet from the West line of said Section 21. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allecation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as
operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE ©387: Application of R B Petroleum Company for pool reclassification, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the reclassification of the Rorth Tocito Dome-Pennsylvinian
Pool as an associated pool and the promulgation of special pool rules therefor. In the altermative,
applicant seeks the abolishment of the North Tocito Dome-Pennsylvanian Pool and the inclusion of the
abolished lands in the Tocito Dome Pennsylvanian "D" Assoclated Pool.

H CASL $30C. ,;;-H«-»Hm n¥ Amneo rroaucczon Company for compulsary pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Appliecant,

E in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling ali mimcisi LiniliZz2tc 3n the Pennsvlvanian formation
underlyine tho F/? of Section 20, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be <
; dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location chereon. Also to be considered will be the

1 cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of appli-

i cant as operator of the well aud a charge for risk involved 1n drilling said well.

j CASE 6389: Application of Durham, Inc., for pool contraction and extension, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks the contraction of the Indian Basin-Morrow Gas Pool by the deletion ,
f therefrom of the N/2 of Section 8, Towanship 21 South, Range 24' East, Eddy Councy, New Mexico, or im ’
1 the alternative, all of said Section 8, and the extension of the Cemetery-Morrow Gas Pool to include . c

the aforesaid N/2 or all of said Section 8.

CASE 6390: Application of C&E Operatots for compulsory pocling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests down thru the Pictured Cliffs forma-
tion underlying the SW/4 of Section 10, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, San Juan County, New Mexico,
to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be
the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual

_ I — aaratine costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the desigmation of appli-

i cant as operator of the well and @ CHarge for Tisk—iwvelvsd in Arilling said well.

o Vet e

e ey




ey

TR
TR

hockat No. 37-78

Ur Dockets Nos. 39-78 and 40-78 are tencatively set for hearing on December 7 and 20, 1978. Applications
i H ieor L2aving waat be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date,

DOCKET: COMMIGSION HEARING - TUESDAY -~ NOVEMBER l4, 1978

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ~ 9 A.M. -~ ROOM. 205
STA.E LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

T, "“«““KV.K‘I""' Eakcs ot qug e S

The following cases are continued from the Novemder 7, 1978, Commission Hearing.

e e e e AR O Y R

: " CASE 6146: (DE NOVO) (Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Jerome P. McBugn for downhcle commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Tapacito-Gallup
and Basin-Dakota production within the wellbore of his Jicarilla Well No. S5 located in Unit D of
Section 29, Township 26 North, Range 4§ Wcst, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Upon application of Jerome P. McHugh this case will de heard De Novo pursuant to the provisions of
Rule 1220.

; CASE 6266: (DE HOVO)

Application of Rarvey E. Yates Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the umorthodox location of an Upper Penusyl-
vanian test well to be located 660 feet from the North and East lines or, in the alternative, 990
feet from the North and East lines of Section 22, Township 22 South, Range 23 East, Indian Basin-
Upper Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, all of said Section 23 to be dedicated to the
well

-

Upon application of Harvey E. Yates Company this case will be heard De Novo pursuant to the
provisions of Rule 1220.

CASE 6377¢ Application of Durham, Inc., for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-

. styled cause, seeks an ovder pooling all minmeral interests in the Morrow formation underlying Section
8, Towmship 21 South, Range 24 East, Indian Basin-Morrow Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedi-
cated to a well to be drilled 1650 feet from the North and East lines of said Section 8. Also to be
considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof
as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be comnsidered will be the

H designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling sald well.

St s S

CASE 6378: In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on the motion of Shell 0il Company
. to permit Corinne Grace and all other interested parties to appear apd show cause wvhy Division Order
No. R-3713, which pooled all of Section 8, Township 21 South, Range 24 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,
should not be declared null and void, if satd pooling order has not already automatically expired due
to wom~production.

: SASE £379: Anplieacion Of Shell Ui Compawy 53T p=o@ ~enfraction and pool extension, Eddy County, Bew hexico.

Applh:ant, in the above~styled cause, seexs ihe contriction or rhe imdimu Sasin Morrsy Gas Pool by the .
deletion therefrom of the N/2 of Section 8, Township 21 South, Range 24 East, Eddy County, New Hexicu, T
or in the alternative, all of said Section B, and the extension of the Cemetery-¥Morrow Gas Pool to

ioclude the aforesaid H/2 or all of said Sectiom 8.

PP Lo diede & b Ak &Rk kirdck PPN Bl et e e e e e e e ol e " & & e el Y

Pocket ¥o. 38-78

PRSP

DOCKET: _FXAMINER HEARTNG - TUESDAY - BOVEMBER Ii; 378

9 A.M. - OTL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE i’v"ﬁ.um SANTA FE, WEW MEXICO

PRSP

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. !utter, Examiner, or Richard L. Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

—

ALLOMABLE: (I} Cowslaerationoi<wesllommhile nroduction of gas for December, 1978, from fifteem prorated pools
» in fea, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico. T
,' ’ ‘: {2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas foiv December, 1¥/8, irum four gzctatad panle in
‘ : ) San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.




Page 3 of 3
Exsminer Hearing - Tuesday - November 21, 1978 Docket Mo. 23-78

CASE €391: Application of Acoma 011 Corporation for downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicaat,
in the .M“—-:vld esnne. anak o nmm‘ far the Anumbnla am'nn“ l“ nf A1 l”k—- l.l-c-oo.A‘.-. et
Prinkard productfon vithin the vellbore of {ts Sarkeys Well No. 1 1ocamd in unu A of Sect:lnn 26,
Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lca County, New Mexico,

{Continued from October 25, 1978, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Adobe 01l Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicamt, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the
Ellenburger formation underlying the NW/& SE/4 of Section 23, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a proposed o1l well to be drilled at a standard location there-
on. Applicant seeks the pooling of the SE/&4 of said Section 23 in the event said drillirg results in
a gas well. Also to be coasidered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the
allocation of the cost therecof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to
be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk in-
volved in drilling said well.
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TPHONE (308) ars oo .

li-lEYc:u HARVEY g,

YATES CQMQANY. INC.
PETROLEZUN PRODUCERS SUITX 1000 sEcuUmITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING ROSWILL, NEW MEXIcO . sasoy
SEREREERRR October 30, 1978
‘ wov -11978 (350
Ng “”.x) 6 oL ¥ 3
, IS sout
. ;\;"‘:’:V;\‘TlON CO;A-’\I.
U DRV TR )

Santa o
Gil Conservation Comnigsion
Box 208g

Re: Dual Completion
Travis Deep #3
Unit B, Section 13
T18s, R28Eg, N.M.pP.M.
Eddy County, New Mexico

dual completion of the
igi and two copieg of form
C-107 with Exhibits. . ‘

As we discussed by phone, thig application will be set for
examiner bearing on November 1], 1978.

Ve S g

Yo
Vﬁl"b Very truly Yours, )
A C

Robert §. Strand
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

‘ Form C-107
. - . SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ; Sel-g1
: APPLICATION FOR MIHLTIBLE C0M2 ETION L S R Tey .
.. ~ wu¥ -4 1578 ,
) C MQJ
| IR . 390
Operator County Taie ' ’
Harvey E. Yates Company Eddy 10-30-78
Addrees Lease Well No.
2. 0. Box 1933, Roswell, N. M. 88201 Travis Deep 3
Location | Unit Section Township Ranqge -
of Well [ B 13 188 7 28E
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretoforc authorized the multiple completion ot a well in these same pools or in the same
zones withis ocac mile of the subject well? YES NO__X

2, If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. 3 Operator Lease, and Well No.:

3. The following facts are submitted: Upper Intermediate Lower
Zone Zoue Zone
2. Name of Pool and Formation Travis Upper Penn Merrow
b. Top and Bottom of
Pay Sectioa
(Perforations) 9830"' - 9920’ 10,973' - 10,994’
c. Type of production {(Oil or Gas) 011 Gas
d. Method of Production

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing

Flowing
4. The following are annached. (Please check YES or NO)

Yes | No

10D -

_Diagr:matic Sketch of the Multipla Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, central-
izers and/or tutbolizers and location thereof, quaatities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
dismeters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side docr chokes, and such other informacion as may be pertinent.
z] D b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, ami-the—mamer-and-addressew
D D c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offsetr opera-
tors have been furnished covies of the application.®
D D d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and iatervals of perforation in-
dicated thereon. {If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 1124.)

5. List all offset opetators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

6. Were all operstors listed in Item 5 above notified and furnisbed a copy of this application? YES_NA NO
date of such nocification

. If answer is yes, give

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that 1 am the Attorney of the __Harvey E. Yates Company

—_ (company), and that | am authorized by said company to make this report; and that ~his report was prepared
uader my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, cotrect and complete to the best of my knowledge.

g VR oA M

—

*Saould waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis-
sion will hold application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, n> protest nor req uest for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: H the proposed amltiple completion will resalt in an-unorthodox well location sad/oc & noa-standasd proration unit in  me opmore of
. the produciag , then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultancously with this application.

e ¥



HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY
- Travis Deep No. 3-B-18-28
] Centralizer @ 3R — T Eddy County, New Mexico

MULTIPLE COMPLETION INSTALLATION
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. Exhibic B to Application of
. Harvey E. Yates Company (HEYCO) for Dual
. Completion of The Travis #3 Well

R. 29E

12

Yates Petroleum Corporation 7
Hondo 01l & Cas

Yates Petrol; Bagset-Birney Oil

Depco eun Corp. , Trav;:lij?set-nirney
Depco £l
Husky 0il Caof Depco Depco

Holly Energy Rusky Cily Busky Olg

Tenneco Co. Co.
Corporation (:,rravis #3 Tenneco | Tenneco

well
HEYCO Depco
Holly Energy | HEYCO Husky 01l Co.
Corpotatio§LJ Qrravis #2 Tenneco
Wall
T. 18S .
Depco HEYCO HEYCO
Travis #4 @
18 Nell
HEYCO HEY HEYCO HEYCO
Fair HEYCO
011 ©
Tragis #1
EYC
Mobil Oil Cot# Black Sheild HEYCO
Development Co
Hanso ‘f
Depco } Oil HEYCO
Corp.
19

All leases offsetting The Travis #3 Well insofar as they cover
the zones proposed for Dual Completion, are subject to a Joint
Operating Agreement dated June 1, 1976 designating Harvey E. Yates
' Company as Operator.

eakem N <



Thom

D.S. NUTTER

CHIEF ENGINEER
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEP.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

LED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

N THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
iIPIVISION FOR THE prmrans —=

.~ wvaE woD UL

[CONSIDERING:
CASE NoO. 6380
Order No. R- 5%9¢
PLICATION OF HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY, INC.
R A DUAL COHPLETION_. EDDY

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

e

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
November 21

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

LY THE DIVISION.

¢ at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before

xaminer Daniel S. Nutter

29
NOW, on this (g'“f"“"‘i) day of )‘W‘m, roe, r 1

9 =r? ¢ the

Division Director, havin§ considered the testimg
@ the recommendationg of the Examiner, and being fully adviseq
n the Premises,
EINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

aw, the Division hasg jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
tter thereof.

i{2) That the applicant, Harvey E. Yates Company, Inc.

UniT

eeks authority to complete its Travis Deep Well No. 3,
Now-——-~ o located in Unit B

s Range

unty, New Mexico, as a dual

of Section 13 s Town-

hip 18 south + NMPM, Eddy

28 East

leti

(conventional) to
{oombination

)
(suriveress)

oil
#ro’duce <ges- from the Travis-Upper Pennsylvanian Pool and gas

| from the Morrow formation éﬂrough parallel strings of tubing,

e se ‘.ri915%21594ht&va¢§ G aclocxd

‘gé;:5i,2;aaé2444¢21{12255;4!23212252255;_4?72”’-




(3) That the mechanics of the proposed _dyaj completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

E (1) That the applicant, Harvey E. Yates Company, Inc. ’
E, nit
4 :

£

is hereby authorized to complete its Travis DeeptWell No. 3

~=--t-Medd~Nor———_, located in Unit__B__of Section 13 .
Township 18 South » Range 28 East » NMPM, Eddy

County, New Mexico, as a dual completion (conventional)
tocmbiaabibeon)
Gnbingiery)

)

A & g 3.

. oil
Sk to produce ¥&8 from the Travis-Upper Pennsylvanian Pool and

x .
T Al
Pt ol

gas from the Morrow formation, through parallel strings of tubing

s e ot 2l #&t«@ £200

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete, operate,

i and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
112-A of the Division Rules and Regulations inscfar as said rule

is not inconsistent with this order;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take

p“é&g( m 7:'43 tests upon completion a.nA
annually thereafter gx?ring the Annual & bec N &‘—' M

Test Period for the 771‘%“1) ® Seel. o
<7
(2) 7That jurisdicilon i Wiis wause as rotaingd for e v

entry of such further orders ar the Division may deem necessary.

R POn W 3k
]
*
1
4

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabové
; designated.
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